Florida Department of Transportation
Bid Solicitation Notice and Approximate Quantities

Letting: 03200611 Call Order: 003 Proposal: E3T91-R0 District:03
Counties: DISTRICTWIDE

Road Name: DISTRICTWIDE MAINTENANCE - PB SIGNAL REPAIR

Limits: 48270006
Project(s): 42378117232(*) Federal Aid No: N/A
Total Roadway Length: 0.000 Miles Contract Days: THRU 12/31/21
Total Bridge Length: 0.000 Miles Letting Date: 06/11/20
Total Proposal Length: 0.000 Miles Contract Execution Days: 10
Special Start Date: N/A
Aquis/Flexible Start Time: 15 Days
Proposal Budget Estimate: $300,000.00

Please read the full advertisement

Description:

The work under this Push-button Contract provides a means whereby the Department can provide an expedited response for
resolving problems concerning signalization on a call-out basis within District Three. Mobilization and Maintenance of Traffic are
incidental to the pay items listed.

A Contractor Experience in Traffic Signal Repair form 850-070-07 is required to be submitted with bid.
This contract has a budgetary ceiling of $300,000.00.

The quantities shown on the Bid Price Proposal are approximate and only represent estimated planned requirements based on
historical or specific project needs. The Department does not guarantee any maximum or minimum quantity, any range of
guantities, or the exact quantities shown for each bid item. The Departments estimated quantities and the Contractors bid price
will be used to calculate a total bid amount. This total bid amount will then be used to determine the low bidder; however, actual
payment under the awarded contract will be based on actual quantities completed. For this Contract in which specific sites are
not identified at the time of letting, the Engineer will issue a Work Document. Work Documents will identify the location,
description, amount of work to be accomplished, and the number of calendar days to complete the work.

Call Order: 003 Proposal: E3T91-R0

ALT ltem Description Unit Quantity

Section 0001 SIGNS(GRND SIGNS 30 SQ FT OR LESS)(UN)
0102- 14- TRAFFIC CONTROL OFFICER HR 1.000
0561- 2- COATING EXISTING STRUCTURAL STEEL SF 2,000.000
0630- 2-11 CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, OPEN TRENCH LF 100.000
0630- 2-12 CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, DIRECTIONAL BORE LF 100.000
0630- 2- 14 CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, ABOVEGROUND LF 100.000
0632- 7- 1 SIGNAL CABLE- NEW OR RECONSTRUCTED INTERSECTION, Pl 2.000

FURNISH & INSTALL

0632- 7- 2 SIGNAL CABLE- REPAIR/REPLACE/OTHER, FURNISH & INSTALL LF 100.000
0634- 4-152 SPAN WIRE ASSEMBLY, F&I, TWO POINT, DIAGONAL Pl 2.000
0634- 4-153 SPAN WIRE ASSEMBLY, F&I, TWO POINT, BOX OR DROP BOX Pl 2.000
0634- 4-600 SPAN WIRE ASSEMBLY, REMOVE- POLES REMAIN Pl 2.000
0634- 5- 1 FIBERGLASS INSULATOR, FURNISH & INSTALL LF 100.000
0635- 2-11 PULL & SPLICE BOX, F&l, 13" x 24" COVER SIZE EA 3.000
0635- 2-12 PULL & SPLICE BOX, F&l, 24" X 36" COVER SIZE EA 10.000
0639- 1-112 ELECTRICAL POWER SERVICE, F&l, OVERHEAD METER AS 3.000

PURCHASED BY CONTRACTOR FROM POWER COMPANY
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ALT ltem
0639- 1-122

0639- 2- 1
0641- 2-12
0641- 2-16
0641- 2-17
0641- 2-18
0641- 2-19
0641- 2-60

0641- 2-70

0641- 2-80

0643-600-
0646- 1-11
0646- 1-12

0649- 21- 3

0649- 21- 6

0649- 21- 8

0649- 21- 9

0649- 21- 18

0649- 21- 21

0649-23- 1

0649- 23- 2

0650- 1-11

0650- 1-12

0650- 1-18

0650- 1-24

0650- 1- 26

0650- 1- 34

0650- 1- 36

0650- 1- 38

Call Order: 003 Proposal: E3T91-R0
Description

ELECTRICAL POWER SERVICE, F&l, UNDERGROUND, METER
PURCHASED BY CONTRACTOR

ELECTRICAL SERVICE WIRE, FURNISH & INSTALL
PRESTRESSED CONCRETE POLE, F&l, TYPE P-1l SERVICE POLE
PRESTRESSED CONCRETE POLE, F&l, TYPE P-VI
PRESTRESSED CONCRETE POLE, F&l, TYPE P-VII
PRESTRESSED CONCRETE POLE, F&l, TYPE P-VIII
PRESTRESSED CONCRETE POLE, F&l, CUSTOM DESIGN

PRESTRESSED CONCRETE POLE, COMPLETE POLE REMOVAL-
PEDESTAL/SERVICE POLE

PRESTRESSED CONCRETE POLE, SHALLOW POLE REMOVAL- POLE
30' AND GREATER

PRESTRESSED CONCRETE POLE, COMPLETE POLE REMOVAL-
POLE 30' AND GREATER

STRAIN POLE, WOOD, REMOVE
ALUMINUM SIGNALS POLE, PEDESTAL

ALUMINUM SIGNALS POLE, FURNISH & INSTALL PEDESTRIAN
DETECTOR POST

STEEL MAST ARM ASSEMBLY, FURNISH AND INSTALL, SINGLE ARM
40

STEEL MAST ARM ASSEMBLY, FURNISH AND INSTALL, SINGLE ARM
50'

STEEL MAST ARM ASSEMBLY, FURNISH AND INSTALL, DOUBLE ARM
50'-40'

STEEL MAST ARM ASSEMBLY, FURNISH AND INSTALL, DOUBLE ARM
50'-50'

STEEL MAST ARM ASSEMBLY, FURNISH AND INSTALL, DOUBLE ARM
70'-50'

STEEL MAST ARM ASSEMBLY, FURNISH AND INSTALL, SINGLE ARM
78'

STEEL MAST ARM ASSEMBLY, INSTALL/RELOCATE TO EXISTING
FOUNDATION

STEEL MAST ARM ASSEMBLY, INSTALL/RELOCATE TO
NEW/CONTRACTOR PROVIDED FOUNDATION

VEHICULAR TRAFFIC SIGNAL, FURNISH & INSTALL ALUMINUM, 1
SECTION, 1 WAY

VEHICULAR TRAFFIC SIGNAL, FURNISH & INSTALL ALUMINUM, 1
SECTION, 2-4 WAY

VEHICULAR TRAFFIC SIGNAL, FURNISH & INSTALL ALUMINUM, 5
SECTION STRAIGHT, 1 WAY

VEHICULAR TRAFFIC SIGNAL, FURNISH & INSTALL POLYCARBONATE
W/ALUM TOP, 3 SECTION, 1 WAY

VEHICULAR TRAFFIC SIGNAL, FURNISH & INSTALL POLYCARBONATE
W/ALUM TOP, 4 SECTION, 1 WAY

VEHICULAR TRAFFIC SIGNAL, FURNISH & INSTALL
POLYCARBONATE, 3 SECTION, 1 WAY

VEHICULAR TRAFFIC SIGNAL, FURNISH & INSTALL
POLYCARBONATE, 4 SECTION, 1 WAY

VEHICULAR TRAFFIC SIGNAL, FURNISH & INSTALL
POLYCARBONATE, 5 SECTION STRAIGHT, 1 WAY

Bid Solicitation Notice - Proposal Item Quantities

Unit Quantity

AS 3.000
LF 100.000
EA 2.000
EA 2.000
EA 2.000
EA 2.000
EA 2.000
EA 2.000
EA 2.000
EA 2.000
EA 2.000
EA 2.000
EA 2.000
EA 2.000
EA 1.000
EA 1.000
EA 1.000
EA 1.000
EA 1.000
EA 1.000
EA 1.000
AS 2.000
AS 2.000
AS 6.000
AS 12.000
AS 8.000
AS 2.000
AS 2.000
AS 4.000
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ALT ltem
0650- 2-102

0653- 1-11

0653- 1-12

0653- 1-60

0654- 2-21

0654- 2- 22

0659- 1-102

0659- 1-104

0660- 1-101
0660- 1-102
0660- 1-109
0660- 1-110
0660- 2-101
0660- 2-102
0660- 2-106
0665- 1-11
0665- 1-12
0665- 1- 60
0670- 4- 1

0670- 5-112
0670- 5-300
0670- 5-500

0670- 5-600

0671- 2-11

0678- 1-109

0678- 1-112

0700- 1-12
0700- 3-202
0700- 3-204
0700- 3-604
0700- 11-231

0700- 11-391

0700-12- 21

Call Order: 003 Proposal: E3T91-R0
Description

VEHICULAR SIGNAL AUXILIARIES, REPAIR/REPLACE/RETROFIT-
FURNISH & INSTALL, BACKPLATE- BLACK WITH REFLECT BORDER

PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL, FURNISH & INSTALL LED COUNTDOWN, 1
WAY

PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL, FURNISH & INSTALL LED COUNTDOWN, 2
WAYS

PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL, REMOVE PED SIGNAL- POLE/PEDESTAL TO
REMAIN

RECTANGULAR RAPID FLASHING BEACON, FURNISH & INSTALL-
SOLAR POWERED, COMPLETE SIGN ASSEMBLY- SINGLE DIRECTION

RECTANGULAR RAPID FLASHING BEACON, FURNISH & INSTALL-
SOLAR POWERED, COMPLETE SIGN ASSEMBLY- BACK TO BACK

MOUNTING ASSEMBLY, REPAIR/REPLACE/RETRO- FURNISH &
INSTALL, SPAN WIRE MOUNTING ASSEMBLY

MOUNTING ASSEMBLY, REPAIR/REPLACE/RETRO- FURNISH &
INSTALL, DISCONNECT HANGER

LOOP DETECTOR INDUCTIVE, F&l, TYPE 1

LOOP DETECTOR INDUCTIVE, F&l, TYPE 2

LOOP DETECTOR INDUCTIVE, F&l, TYPE 9

LOOP DETECTOR INDUCTIVE, F&l, TYPE 10

LOOP ASSEMBLY- F&l, TYPE A

LOOP ASSEMBLY, F&l, TYPE B

LOOP ASSEMBLY, F&l, TYPE F

PEDESTRIAN DETECTOR, FURNISH & INSTALL, STANDARD
PEDESTRIAN DETECTOR, FURNISH & INSTALL, ACCESSIBLE
PEDESTRIAN DETECTOR, REMOVE- POLE/PEDESTAL TO REMAIN

INTERSECTION CONTROL BEACON CONTROLLER ASSEMBLY,
FURNISH & INSTALL

TRAFFIC CONTROLLER ASSEMBLY, Fé&l, NEMA, 2 PREEMPTION
TRAFFIC CONTROLLER ASSEMBLY, INSTALL

TRAFFIC CONTROLLER ASSEMBLY, RELOCATE CONTROLLER WITH
CABINET

TRAFFIC CONTROLLER ASSEMBLY, REMOVE CONTROLLER WITH
CABINET

TRAFFIC CONTROLLER WITHOUT CABINET, F&l IN EXISTING
CABINET, NEMA

CONTROLLER ACCESSORIES, REPLACE EXISTING- FURNISH AND
INSTAL, TYPE 3 TIME SWITCH

CONTROLLER ACCESSORIES, REPLACE EXISTING- FURNISH AND
INSTAL, MASTER CLOCK UNIT

SINGLE POST SIGN, F& GROUND MOUNT, 12-20 SF

SIGN PANEL, FURNISH & INSTALL OVERHEAD MOUNT, 12-20 SF
SIGN PANEL, FURNISH & INSTALL OVERHEAD MOUNT, 31-50 SF
SIGN PANEL, REMOVE, 31-50 SF

ELECTRONIC DISPLAY SIGN, FURNISH & INSTALL GROUND MOUNT-
SOLAR POWER, SPEED FEEDBACK, UP TO 12 SF

ELECTRONIC DISPLAY SIGN, FURNISH & INSTALL OVERHEAD
MOUNT- AC POWERED, BLANK OUT SIGN, UP TO 12 SF

SIGN BEACON, F&l GROUND MOUNT- SOLAR POWERED, ONE
BEACON

Bid Solicitation Notice - Proposal Item Quantities

Unit
EA

AS

AS

AS

AS

AS

EA

EA

EA
EA
EA
EA
AS
AS
AS
EA
EA
EA
AS

AS
AS
AS

AS

EA

EA

EA

AS
EA
EA
EA
AS

AS

AS

Quantity

2.000
2.000
2.000
2.000
2.000
2.000
2.000
2.000

2.000
2.000
2.000
2.000
12.000
12.000
12.000
2.000
2.000
2.000
2.000

2.000
2.000
2.000

2.000
2.000
2.000
2.000

6.000
2.000
2.000
2.000
2.000

2.000

2.000
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ALT

Iltem
0700- 12- 31
0711-11-102

0711-11-123

0711-11-125

0711-11-141

0711-11-241

0711-13-122

0711- 13-222

0711- 15-202

0711- 16-202

0711-17- 1

E101- 72-
E102-108-

E711-11-121
E711- 11-141
E711- 11-221
E711- 11-241

Call Order: 003 Proposal: E3T91-R0
Description
SIGN BEACON, F&l OVERHEAD MOUNT, ONE BEACON

THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 8" FOR
INTERCHANGE AND URBAN ISLAND

THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 12" FOR CROSSWALK
AND ROUNDABOUT

THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR STOP LINE
AND CROSSWALK

THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, 2-4 DOTTED GUIDELINE/ 6-10
GAP EXTENSION, 6"

THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, YELLOW, 2-4 DOTTED GUIDE LINE /6-
10 DOTTED EXTENSION LINE, 6"

THERMOPLASTIC, HOT SPRAY, WHITE, SOLID, 8" MAINTENANCE
USE ONLY

THERMOPLASTIC, HOT SPRAY, YELLOW, SOLID, 8" MAINTENANCE
USE ONLY

THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OPEN GRADED ASPHALT SURFACES
YELLOW, SOLID, 8"

THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, YELLOW, SOLID,
8"

THERMOPLASTIC, REMOVE EXISTING THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT
MARKINGS- SURFACE TO REMAIN

MOBILIZATION (EMERGENCY RESPONSE)

TEMPORARY WOOD POLE FOR EMERGENCY SIGNALIZATION, UP TO
50

THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 6"
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SKIP, 6"
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, YELLOW, SKIP, 6"

Bid Solicitation Notice - Proposal Item Quantities

Unit
AS
GM
LF
LF
GM
GM
LF
LF
GM
GM

SF

EA
EA

LF
LF
LF
LF

Quantity
2.000
0.100

100.000
60.000
0.020
0.020
60.000
80.000
0.050
0.050
100.000

4.000
5.000

200.000
200.000
200.000
200.000
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