Florida Department of Transportation Bid Solicitation Notice and Approximate Quantities

Letting:	03200611	Call Order: 003	Proposal: E3T91-R0	District:03
Counties:	DISTRICTWIDE			
Road Name:	DISTRICTWIDE M	AINTENANCE - PB S	IGNAL REPAIR	
Limits:	48270006			
Project(s): 42	2378117232(*)	Federal Aid	d No: N/A	
Total Roadway Length:		0.000 Miles	Contract Days:	THRU 12/31/21
Total Bridge Length:		0.000 Miles	Letting Date:	06/11/20
Total Proposal Length:		0.000 Miles	Contract Execution D	ays: 10
			Special Start Date:	N/A
			Aquis/Flexible Start T	ïme: 15 Days
Proposal Budget Estimate:		5	\$300,000.00	
Diagon road th	a full advartigement			

Please read the full advertisement

Description:

The work under this Push-button Contract provides a means whereby the Department can provide an expedited response for resolving problems concerning signalization on a call-out basis within District Three. Mobilization and Maintenance of Traffic are incidental to the pay items listed.

A Contractor Experience in Traffic Signal Repair form 850-070-07 is required to be submitted with bid.

This contract has a budgetary ceiling of \$300,000.00.

The quantities shown on the Bid Price Proposal are approximate and only represent estimated planned requirements based on historical or specific project needs. The Department does not guarantee any maximum or minimum quantity, any range of quantities, or the exact quantities shown for each bid item. The Departments estimated quantities and the Contractors bid price will be used to calculate a total bid amount. This total bid amount will then be used to determine the low bidder; however, actual payment under the awarded contract will be based on actual quantities completed. For this Contract in which specific sites are not identified at the time of letting, the Engineer will issue a Work Document. Work Documents will identify the location, description, amount of work to be accomplished, and the number of calendar days to complete the work.

Call Order: 003	Proposal: E3T91-R0

ALT Item	Description	Unit	Quantity
Section 0001 SIGNS(G	RND SIGNS 30 SQ FT OR LESS)(UN)		
0102- 14-	TRAFFIC CONTROL OFFICER	HR	1.000
0561- 2-	COATING EXISTING STRUCTURAL STEEL	SF	2,000.000
0630- 2-11	CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, OPEN TRENCH	LF	100.000
0630- 2-12	CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, DIRECTIONAL BORE	LF	100.000
0630- 2-14	CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, ABOVEGROUND	LF	100.000
0632- 7- 1	SIGNAL CABLE- NEW OR RECONSTRUCTED INTERSECTION, FURNISH & INSTALL	PI	2.000
0632- 7- 2	SIGNAL CABLE- REPAIR/REPLACE/OTHER, FURNISH & INSTALL	LF	100.000
0634- 4-152	SPAN WIRE ASSEMBLY, F&I, TWO POINT, DIAGONAL	PI	2.000
0634- 4-153	SPAN WIRE ASSEMBLY, F&I, TWO POINT, BOX OR DROP BOX	PI	2.000
0634- 4-600	SPAN WIRE ASSEMBLY, REMOVE- POLES REMAIN	PI	2.000
0634- 5- 1	FIBERGLASS INSULATOR, FURNISH & INSTALL	LF	100.000
0635- 2-11	PULL & SPLICE BOX, F&I, 13" x 24" COVER SIZE	EA	3.000
0635- 2-12	PULL & SPLICE BOX, F&I, 24" X 36" COVER SIZE	EA	10.000
0639- 1-112	ELECTRICAL POWER SERVICE, F&I, OVERHEAD METER PURCHASED BY CONTRACTOR FROM POWER COMPANY	AS	3.000

Call Order: 003 Proposal: E3T91-R0

		Call Order: 003 Proposal: E3T91-R0		
ALT	Item	Description	Unit	Quantity
	0639- 1-122	ELECTRICAL POWER SERVICE, F&I, UNDERGROUND, METER PURCHASED BY CONTRACTOR	AS	3.000
	0639- 2- 1	ELECTRICAL SERVICE WIRE, FURNISH & INSTALL	LF	100.000
	0641- 2-12	PRESTRESSED CONCRETE POLE, F&I, TYPE P-II SERVICE POLE	EA	2.000
	0641- 2-16	PRESTRESSED CONCRETE POLE, F&I, TYPE P-VI	EA	2.000
	0641- 2-17	PRESTRESSED CONCRETE POLE, F&I, TYPE P-VII	EA	2.000
	0641- 2-18	PRESTRESSED CONCRETE POLE, F&I, TYPE P-VIII	EA	2.000
	0641- 2-19	PRESTRESSED CONCRETE POLE, F&I, CUSTOM DESIGN	EA	2.000
	0641- 2-60	PRESTRESSED CONCRETE POLE, COMPLETE POLE REMOVAL- PEDESTAL/SERVICE POLE	EA	2.000
	0641- 2-70	PRESTRESSED CONCRETE POLE, SHALLOW POLE REMOVAL- POLE 30' AND GREATER	EA	2.000
	0641- 2-80	PRESTRESSED CONCRETE POLE, COMPLETE POLE REMOVAL- POLE 30' AND GREATER	EA	2.000
	0643-600-	STRAIN POLE, WOOD, REMOVE	EA	2.000
	0646- 1-11	ALUMINUM SIGNALS POLE, PEDESTAL	EA	2.000
	0646- 1-12	ALUMINUM SIGNALS POLE, FURNISH & INSTALL PEDESTRIAN DETECTOR POST	EA	2.000
	0649-21-3	STEEL MAST ARM ASSEMBLY, FURNISH AND INSTALL, SINGLE ARM 40'	EA	2.000
	0649-21-6	STEEL MAST ARM ASSEMBLY, FURNISH AND INSTALL, SINGLE ARM 50'	EA	1.000
	0649-21-8	STEEL MAST ARM ASSEMBLY, FURNISH AND INSTALL, DOUBLE ARM 50'-40'	EA	1.000
	0649-21-9	STEEL MAST ARM ASSEMBLY, FURNISH AND INSTALL, DOUBLE ARM 50'-50'	EA	1.000
	0649- 21- 18	STEEL MAST ARM ASSEMBLY, FURNISH AND INSTALL, DOUBLE ARM 70'-50'	EA	1.000
	0649- 21- 21	STEEL MAST ARM ASSEMBLY, FURNISH AND INSTALL, SINGLE ARM 78'	EA	1.000
	0649-23-1	STEEL MAST ARM ASSEMBLY, INSTALL/RELOCATE TO EXISTING FOUNDATION	EA	1.000
	0649-23-2	STEEL MAST ARM ASSEMBLY, INSTALL/RELOCATE TO NEW/CONTRACTOR PROVIDED FOUNDATION	EA	1.000
	0650- 1-11	VEHICULAR TRAFFIC SIGNAL, FURNISH & INSTALL ALUMINUM, 1 SECTION, 1 WAY	AS	2.000
	0650- 1-12	VEHICULAR TRAFFIC SIGNAL, FURNISH & INSTALL ALUMINUM, 1 SECTION, 2-4 WAY	AS	2.000
	0650- 1-18	VEHICULAR TRAFFIC SIGNAL, FURNISH & INSTALL ALUMINUM, 5 SECTION STRAIGHT, 1 WAY	AS	6.000
	0650- 1-24	VEHICULAR TRAFFIC SIGNAL, FURNISH & INSTALL POLYCARBONATE W/ALUM TOP, 3 SECTION, 1 WAY	AS	12.000
	0650- 1-26	VEHICULAR TRAFFIC SIGNAL, FURNISH & INSTALL POLYCARBONATE W/ALUM TOP, 4 SECTION, 1 WAY	AS	8.000
	0650- 1-34	VEHICULAR TRAFFIC SIGNAL, FURNISH & INSTALL POLYCARBONATE, 3 SECTION, 1 WAY	AS	2.000
	0650- 1-36	VEHICULAR TRAFFIC SIGNAL, FURNISH & INSTALL POLYCARBONATE, 4 SECTION, 1 WAY	AS	2.000
	0650- 1-38	VEHICULAR TRAFFIC SIGNAL, FURNISH & INSTALL POLYCARBONATE, 5 SECTION STRAIGHT, 1 WAY	AS	4.000

Call Order: 003 Proposal: E3T91-R0

		Call Order: 003 Proposal: E3T91-R0		
ALT	Item	Description	Unit	Quantity
	0650- 2-102	VEHICULAR SIGNAL AUXILIARIES, REPAIR/REPLACE/RETROFIT- FURNISH & INSTALL, BACKPLATE- BLACK WITH REFLECT BORDER	EA	2.000
	0653- 1-11	PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL, FURNISH & INSTALL LED COUNTDOWN, 1 WAY	AS	2.000
	0653- 1-12	PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL, FURNISH & INSTALL LED COUNTDOWN, 2 WAYS	AS	2.000
	0653- 1-60	PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL, REMOVE PED SIGNAL- POLE/PEDESTAL TO REMAIN	AS	2.000
	0654- 2-21	RECTANGULAR RAPID FLASHING BEACON, FURNISH & INSTALL- SOLAR POWERED, COMPLETE SIGN ASSEMBLY- SINGLE DIRECTION	AS	2.000
	0654- 2-22	RECTANGULAR RAPID FLASHING BEACON, FURNISH & INSTALL- SOLAR POWERED, COMPLETE SIGN ASSEMBLY- BACK TO BACK	AS	2.000
	0659- 1-102	MOUNTING ASSEMBLY, REPAIR/REPLACE/RETRO- FURNISH & INSTALL, SPAN WIRE MOUNTING ASSEMBLY	EA	2.000
	0659- 1-104	MOUNTING ASSEMBLY, REPAIR/REPLACE/RETRO- FURNISH & INSTALL, DISCONNECT HANGER	EA	2.000
	0660- 1-101	LOOP DETECTOR INDUCTIVE, F&I, TYPE 1	EA	2.000
	0660- 1-102	LOOP DETECTOR INDUCTIVE, F&I, TYPE 2	EA	2.000
	0660- 1-109	LOOP DETECTOR INDUCTIVE, F&I, TYPE 9	EA	2.000
	0660- 1-110	LOOP DETECTOR INDUCTIVE, F&I, TYPE 10	EA	2.000
	0660- 2-101	LOOP ASSEMBLY- F&I, TYPE A	AS	12.000
	0660- 2-102	LOOP ASSEMBLY, F&I, TYPE B	AS	12.000
	0660- 2-106	LOOP ASSEMBLY, F&I, TYPE F	AS	12.000
	0665- 1-11	PEDESTRIAN DETECTOR, FURNISH & INSTALL, STANDARD	EA	2.000
	0665- 1-12	PEDESTRIAN DETECTOR, FURNISH & INSTALL, ACCESSIBLE	EA	2.000
	0665- 1-60	PEDESTRIAN DETECTOR, REMOVE- POLE/PEDESTAL TO REMAIN	EA	2.000
	0670- 4- 1	INTERSECTION CONTROL BEACON CONTROLLER ASSEMBLY, FURNISH & INSTALL	AS	2.000
	0670- 5-112	TRAFFIC CONTROLLER ASSEMBLY, F&I, NEMA, 2 PREEMPTION	AS	2.000
	0670- 5-300	TRAFFIC CONTROLLER ASSEMBLY, INSTALL	AS	2.000
	0670- 5-500	TRAFFIC CONTROLLER ASSEMBLY, RELOCATE CONTROLLER WITH CABINET	AS	2.000
	0670- 5-600	TRAFFIC CONTROLLER ASSEMBLY, REMOVE CONTROLLER WITH CABINET	AS	2.000
	0671- 2-11	TRAFFIC CONTROLLER WITHOUT CABINET, F&I IN EXISTING CABINET, NEMA	EA	2.000
	0678- 1-109	CONTROLLER ACCESSORIES, REPLACE EXISTING- FURNISH AND INSTAL, TYPE 3 TIME SWITCH	EA	2.000
	0678- 1-112	CONTROLLER ACCESSORIES, REPLACE EXISTING- FURNISH AND INSTAL, MASTER CLOCK UNIT	EA	2.000
	0700- 1-12	SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, 12-20 SF	AS	6.000
	0700- 3-202	SIGN PANEL, FURNISH & INSTALL OVERHEAD MOUNT, 12-20 SF	EA	2.000
	0700- 3-204	SIGN PANEL, FURNISH & INSTALL OVERHEAD MOUNT, 31-50 SF	EA	2.000
	0700- 3-604	SIGN PANEL, REMOVE, 31-50 SF	EA	2.000
	0700- 11-231	ELECTRONIC DISPLAY SIGN, FURNISH & INSTALL GROUND MOUNT- SOLAR POWER, SPEED FEEDBACK, UP TO 12 SF	AS	2.000
	0700- 11-391	ELECTRONIC DISPLAY SIGN, FURNISH & INSTALL OVERHEAD MOUNT- AC POWERED, BLANK OUT SIGN, UP TO 12 SF	AS	2.000
	0700- 12- 21	SIGN BEACON, F&I GROUND MOUNT- SOLAR POWERED, ONE BEACON	AS	2.000

Call Order: 003 Proposal: E3T91-R0

ALT	Item	Description	Unit	Quantity
	0700- 12- 31	SIGN BEACON, F&I OVERHEAD MOUNT, ONE BEACON	AS	2.000
	0711- 11-102	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 8" FOR INTERCHANGE AND URBAN ISLAND	GM	0.100
	0711- 11-123	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 12" FOR CROSSWALK AND ROUNDABOUT	LF	100.000
	0711- 11-125	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR STOP LINE AND CROSSWALK	LF	60.000
	0711- 11-141	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, 2-4 DOTTED GUIDELINE/ 6-10 GAP EXTENSION, 6"	GM	0.020
	0711- 11-241	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, YELLOW, 2-4 DOTTED GUIDE LINE /6- 10 DOTTED EXTENSION LINE, 6"	GM	0.020
	0711- 13-122	THERMOPLASTIC, HOT SPRAY, WHITE, SOLID, 8" MAINTENANCE USE ONLY	LF	60.000
	0711- 13-222	THERMOPLASTIC, HOT SPRAY, YELLOW, SOLID, 8" MAINTENANCE USE ONLY	LF	80.000
	0711- 15-202	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OPEN GRADED ASPHALT SURFACES YELLOW, SOLID, 8"	GM	0.050
	0711- 16-202	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, YELLOW, SOLID, 8"	GM	0.050
	0711-17-1	THERMOPLASTIC, REMOVE EXISTING THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS- SURFACE TO REMAIN	SF	100.000
	E101- 72-	MOBILIZATION (EMERGENCY RESPONSE)	EA	4.000
	E102-108-	TEMPORARY WOOD POLE FOR EMERGENCY SIGNALIZATION, UP TO 50'	EA	5.000
	E711- 11-121	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 6"	LF	200.000
	E711- 11-141	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SKIP, 6"	LF	200.000
	E711- 11-221	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"	LF	200.000
	E711- 11-241	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, YELLOW, SKIP, 6"	LF	200.000